Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of 2023 May 24

Representative David Biele

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

1 Artists for Humanity, Inc.

2  Artists for Humanity, Inc.

3 The Institute of Contemporary Art, Inc.

Cultural Investment Program

Recipient Name

4 Artists for Humanity, Inc.

Arts & Business Council of Greater
Boston, Inc.

6 Boston Children's Chorus, Inc.
7 Children's Museum of Boston
8 Fort Point Arts Community, Inc.
9 Grub Street, Inc.

10 Open Door Arts

11 SPOKE Art, Inc.

12 StageSource, Inc.

City

Boston
Boston

Boston

City

Boston

Boston

Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston

Boston

Cultural Facilities Fund Total

Grant
Amount

$52,000
$13,500
$120,000
$185,500

Grant
Amount

$56,800
$12,100

$36,300
$60,000

$7,500
$33,600
$13,400
$12,700

$8,500
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13 The Institute of Contemporary Art, Inc.

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Recipient Name

Souther

Allison Maria Rodriguez
Caleb Jn Glaude

Chaz Hing

Darren Kersey

Dawna Davis
Domingo-Martin Barreres
Eileen Riestra

Faith McFarlane
Iwalani Kaluhiokalani
Krina Patel

Libby Bullinger

Lisa Murphy

Lonnie A. Stanton
Mariam Keryan

Mary S. Sherman

Minh Nguyen

Boston

City

Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston

Boston

$60,000

Cultural Investment Program Total $300,900

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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31 Olivia Slaughter Boston $5,000
32 Seiyoung Jang Boston $5,000
33 Sharon Montella Boston $5,000
34 Sumeya Al Boston $5,000
Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals $105,000
Total

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations
Grant
Recipient Name City ran
Amount
35 Artists for Humanity, Inc. Boston $75,000
36 Boston Children's Chorus, Inc. Boston $75,000
37 Boston Photography Workshops, Ltd. Boston $18,910
38 Castle of our Skins, Inc. Boston $13,310
39 Children's Museum of Boston Boston $75,000
40 Dunamis, Inc. Boston $7,100
41 Fort Point Arts Community, Inc. Boston $14,030
42 Grub Street, Inc. Boston $§75,000
43 MASARY Studios LLC Boston $25,960
44 :\:(?jssachusetts Poetry Outreach Project, Boston $17.460
45 Mobius, Inc. Boston $6,850
46 On with Living and Learning, Inc. Boston $6,000
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47 Save the Harbor/Save The Bay, Inc.
48 SPOKE Art, Inc.

49 The Institute of Contemporary Art, Inc.
50 TransCultural Exchange, Inc.

51 World Ocean School, Inc.

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name

52 Arts, Athletics & Education Foundation

Gaming Mitigation Program

Recipient Name

53 ArtsEmerson

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name

54 Boston Cultural Council

Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston

Boston

City

Boston

City

Boston

City

Boston

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Organizations Total

Festivals & Projects Total

Gaming Mitigation Program Total

Local Cultural Council Allocation Total

$75,000
$45,790
$75,000

$6,650
$75,000

$687,060

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500

Grant
Amount

$165,000
$165,000

Grant
Amount

$297,200
$297,200
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STARS Residencies

55

56

57

58

59

Recipient Name

Friends of the Perry, Inc.

Massachusetts Poetry Outreach Project,
Inc.

Massachusetts Poetry Outreach Project,
Inc.

Massachusetts Poetry Outreach Project,
Inc.

Massachusetts Poetry Outreach Project,
Inc.

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

60
61
62
63
64
65

Recipient Name

ArtsEmerson

Children's Museum of Boston
Grub Street, Inc.

On with Living and Learning, Inc.
Open Door Arts

The Institute of Contemporary Art, Inc.

City

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

City

Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston

Boston

STARS Residencies Total

Universal Participation Innovation Fund
Total

Grant
Amount

$6,100

$6,100

$6,100

$6,100

$6,100

$30,500

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$30,000
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YouthReach

66
67

68

69
70

71

Recipient Name

Artists for Humanity, Inc.
Boston Children's Chorus, Inc.

Massachusetts Poetry Outreach Project,
Inc.

Save the Harbor/Save The Bay, Inc.
SPOKE Art, Inc.

The Institute of Contemporary Art, Inc.

City

Boston
Boston

Boston

Boston
Boston

Boston

Grant
Amount

$22,000

$22,000
$22,000

$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
YouthReach Total $132,000
Representative David Biele Total $1,935,660
Grand Total $1,935,660
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