

As of 2023 May 24

### **Representative David Biele**

#### **Cultural Facilities Fund**

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Artists for Humanity, Inc.	Boston		\$52,000
2	Artists for Humanity, Inc.	Boston		\$13,500
3	The Institute of Contemporary Art, Inc.	Boston		\$120,000
			<b>Cultural Facilities Fund Total</b>	\$185,500

### **Cultural Investment Program**

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
4	Artists for Humanity, Inc.	Boston	\$56,800
5	Arts & Business Council of Greater Boston, Inc.	Boston	\$12,100
6	Boston Children's Chorus, Inc.	Boston	\$36,300
7	Children's Museum of Boston	Boston	\$60,000
8	Fort Point Arts Community, Inc.	Boston	\$7,500
9	Grub Street, Inc.	Boston	\$33,600
10	Open Door Arts	Boston	\$13,400
11	SPOKE Art, Inc.	Boston	\$12,700
12	StageSource, Inc.	Boston	\$8,500



As of 2023 May 24

13 The Institute of Contemporary Art, Inc.	Boston		\$60,000
		<b>Cultural Investment Program Total</b>	\$300,900

### Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
14 Souther	Boston	\$5,000
15 Allison Maria Rodriguez	Boston	\$5,000
16 Caleb Jn Glaude	Boston	\$5,000
17 Chaz Hing	Boston	\$5,000
18 Darren Kersey	Boston	\$5,000
19 Dawna Davis	Boston	\$5,000
20 Domingo-Martin Barreres	Boston	\$5,000
21 Eileen Riestra	Boston	\$5,000
22 Faith McFarlane	Boston	\$5,000
23 Iwalani Kaluhiokalani	Boston	\$5,000
24 Krina Patel	Boston	\$5,000
25 Libby Bullinger	Boston	\$5,000
26 Lisa Murphy	Boston	\$5,000
27 Lonnie A. Stanton	Boston	\$5,000
28 Mariam Keryan	Boston	\$5,000
29 Mary S. Sherman	Boston	\$5,000
30 Minh Nguyen	Boston	\$5,000



As of 2023 May 24

		Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$105,000
34 Sumeya Ali	Boston		\$5,000
33 Sharon Montella	Boston		\$5,000
32 Seiyoung Jang	Boston		\$5,000
31 Olivia Slaughter	Boston		\$5,000

### **Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations**

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
35	Artists for Humanity, Inc.	Boston	\$75,000
36	Boston Children's Chorus, Inc.	Boston	\$75,000
37	Boston Photography Workshops, Ltd.	Boston	\$18,910
38	Castle of our Skins, Inc.	Boston	\$13,310
39	Children's Museum of Boston	Boston	\$75,000
40	Dunamis, Inc.	Boston	\$7,100
41	Fort Point Arts Community, Inc.	Boston	\$14,030
42	Grub Street, Inc.	Boston	\$75,000
43	MASARY Studios LLC	Boston	\$25,960
44	Massachusetts Poetry Outreach Project, Inc.	Boston	\$17,460
45	Mobius, Inc.	Boston	\$6,850
46	On with Living and Learning, Inc.	Boston	\$6,000



As of 2023 May 24

31 World Ocean School, IIIC.	DOSION	Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$687,060
51 World Ocean School, Inc.	Boston		\$75,000
50 TransCultural Exchange, Inc.	Boston		\$6,650
49 The Institute of Contemporary Art, Inc.	Boston		\$75,000
48 SPOKE Art, Inc.	Boston		\$45,790
47 Save the Harbor/Save The Bay, Inc.	Boston		\$75,000

### Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
52 Arts, Athletics & Education Foundation	Boston		\$2,500
		Festivals & Projects Total	\$2,500

### **Gaming Mitigation Program**

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
53	ArtsEmerson	Boston		\$165,000
			<b>Gaming Mitigation Program Total</b>	\$165,000

#### Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
54 Boston Cultural Council	Boston		\$297,200
		<b>Local Cultural Council Allocation Total</b>	\$297,200



As of 2023 May 24

#### STARS Residencies

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
55	Friends of the Perry, Inc.	Boston		\$6,100
56	Massachusetts Poetry Outreach Project, Inc.	Boston		\$6,100
57	Massachusetts Poetry Outreach Project, Inc.	Boston		\$6,100
58	Massachusetts Poetry Outreach Project, Inc.	Boston		\$6,100
59	Massachusetts Poetry Outreach Project, Inc.	Boston		\$6,100
			STARS Residencies Total	\$30,500

### Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
60 ArtsEmerson	Boston		\$5,000
61 Children's Museum of Boston	Boston		\$5,000
62 Grub Street, Inc.	Boston		\$5,000
63 On with Living and Learning, Inc.	Boston		\$5,000
64 Open Door Arts	Boston		\$5,000
65 The Institute of Contemporary Art, Inc.	Boston		\$5,000
		Universal Participation Innovation Fund Total	\$30,000



As of 2023 May 24

#### YouthReach

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
66	Artists for Humanity, Inc.	Boston		\$22,000
67	Boston Children's Chorus, Inc.	Boston		\$22,000
68	Massachusetts Poetry Outreach Project, Inc.	Boston		\$22,000
69	Save the Harbor/Save The Bay, Inc.	Boston		\$22,000
70	SPOKE Art, Inc.	Boston		\$22,000
71	The Institute of Contemporary Art, Inc.	Boston		\$22,000
			YouthReach Total	\$132,000
			Representative David Biele Total	\$1,935,660
			Grand Total	\$1,935,660